

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11167-11168/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2010 in MFA No.7558/2005 and MFA No.7622/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

G.H.REDDY & ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING CONT. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ENGINEER KBJNL & OTHER Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 21/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Raghavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vamshi Chindaluru, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Leekha, Adv. for  
M/S. Dua Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the respondents, despite service.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master