

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.2462-2463/2012

G.H.REDDY AND ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF ENGINEER KBJNL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Arunkumar, Adv.
For M/s.Dua Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

At the joint request made by learned counsel appearing for the parties seeking adjournment, list the matters after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR