

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2462-2463/2012

G.H.REDDY AND ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF ENGINEER KBJNL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) M/S. Dua Associates, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Venkatavaradan, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After having argued the matter for sometime, learned counsel appearing for the parties seek time.

To be listed as part-heard on next Wednesday, i.e., 21.02.2024, immediately after miscellaneous matters are over.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)